POWER
Total Power: 10 Watts
Input Voltage: 24 V or 48 V
# of Outputs: Single
Special featureS
 � Encapsulated
 � Wide 2:1 input range
 � 1.25” x 0.8” DIP package

and conditions, please visit www.artesyn.com/legal.
 ASA10W DS  Rev. 22Nov2019
Ordering Information
Model Number Input Voltage Output 1 Voltage Output 2 Voltage Maximum Power
ASA03G24-LS 18 - 36 V 2.5 V @ 3 A 7.5 W
ASA03F24-LS 18 - 36 V 3.3 V @ 3 A 10 W
ASA02A24-LS 18 - 36 V 5.0 V @ 2 A 10 W
ASA00B24-LS 18 - 36 V 12 V @ 0.835 A 10 W
ASA03G48-LS 36 - 75 V 2.5 V @ 3 A 7.5 W
ASA03F48-LS 36 - 75 V 3.3 V @ 3 A 10 W
ASA02A48-LS 36 - 75 V 5.0 V @ 2 A 10 W
ASA00B48-LS 36 - 75 V 12 V @ 0.835 A 10 W
Please contact Artesyn Embedded Power for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations. Available in RoHS 6 version only.
Mechanical DrawingsASA (10W) Series
Notes:
1. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Mechanical drawings are for reference only.